BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-22

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH **THE BOROUGH OF BELMAR FOR K-9 SERVICES**

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act (C.40A:65-1, et seq.) authorizes local units such as this Municipality to enter into shared service agreements with other local units; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach, a local unit, has offered to provide Municipal Assistance/ Shared Services to this Municipality; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of this Municipality to into enter the proposed Municipal Assistance/ Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Belmar for the purpose of providing K-9 Services to the Belmar Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Belmar that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk be and they are hereby authorized to execute a Municipal Assistance/Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Belmar.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk forward a certified copy of this resolution, along with the executed Municipal Assistance/Shared Services Agreement to the Borough of Belmar.

Seconded by Councilperson DeNoble and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Ms. Mahoney	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the January 10, 2024 Council Reorganization Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk